
EI24BC10QS.jpg DREI24WC10QS0.wmf CAEI24BC10QS0.wmf 
SHEI24BC10QS0.wmf SYE24WC50QS0.wmf       Marvel Wiring.wmf  Marvel 
Wiring.wmf  
 

 

 
 

Product No. EI24BC10QS0 EI24BL10QS0 

Series Electrolux Electrolux 

Color stainless RH stainless LH 

Volts 115 115 

Owner's Guide 242332700 242332700 

Market North America North America 

Service Data Sheet 41013567 41013567 
 

 

 

 

Electrolux Major Appliances 
P.O. BOX 8020 
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 
 
 

 
 

Publication No. 
5995651816 

14/10/01 
(EN/SERVICE/ECL) 

099 

BEVERAGE 
CENTER 

Model No. 
EI24BC10Q 
EI24BL10Q 

 

 

 

 



Publication No: 5995651816  EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q 

10/14 2 

DOOR 

 

 



 EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q Publication No:  5995651816 

# Functional Parts 3 10/14 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

DOOR 

 

Model Index:  A EI24BC10Q (EI24BC10QS0) 
  B EI24BL10Q (EI24BL10QS0) 

POS. NO PART NO.    DESCRIPTION 
1     5304496845 A -  Door Assembly, RH swing 
1A    5304496846 - B  Door Assembly, LH swing 
2     5304496807 A B  Gasket, magnetic, black 
3  #  5304496847 A B  User Interface, assembly 
4     5304496717 A B  Handle, door/drawer, stainless 
5     218755504 A B  Screw, shoulder, #10-AB, handle mounting 
6     5304496848 A B  Bushing, hinge pin, upper 
7     5304496810 A -  Stop, door, RH swing 
7A    5304496811 - B  Stop, door, LH swing 
8     5304496812 A B  Cam, follower, door closer 
9     5304496813 A B  Rivet, pop, 1/8", steel 
10    5304496722 A B  Screw, set, #10-32 x 1/4", cone point 
11    241873301 A B  Nameplate, Electrolux, stainless 
14    5304496815 A B  Screw, button head, 1/4-20 x 1/2", white 

 



Publication No: 5995651816  EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q 

10/14 4 

CABINET 

 

 



 EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q Publication No:  5995651816 

# Functional Parts 5 10/14 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

CABINET 

 

Model Index:  A EI24BC10Q (EI24BC10QS0) 
  B EI24BL10Q (EI24BL10QS0) 

POS. NO PART NO.    DESCRIPTION 
1     5304496849 A -  Grille, RH door swing 
1A    5304496850 - B  Grille, LH door swing 
2     5304496728 A B  Washer, flat, #10 countersunk 
3     5304496729 A B  Screw, ph cntrsnk hd, #10-32 x 3/4" 
4     5304496730 A B  Leg, leveler 
5     5304496819 A -  Hinge, door bottom, RH swing 
5A    5304496820 - B  Hinge, door bottom, LH swing 
6     5304496821 A B  Pin, bottom hinge 
8     5304496822 A -  Hinge, door top, RH swing 
8A    5304496823 - B  Hinge, door top, LH swing 
9     5304496824 A B  Pin, top hinge 
10    5304496735 A B  Bracket, anti-tip 
11    5304496736 A B  Screw, lag,  hex head, 5/16-18 x 1" 
12    5304496737 A B  Cable Tie, mount, (pack of 10) 
13    5304496732 A B  Screw, hex washer head, #10 x 1/2" 
14    5304496738 A B  Grommet, heyco 
15    5304496739 A B  Cover, access 
16 #  241904202 A B  Light Assembly, LED 
17    5304496740 A B  Screw, ph flat head, #4 x 1/2" 
18    241904001 A B  Housing, air filter 
19    242047801 A B  Filter, air 
20    5304496741 A B  Screw, tp AB truss hd, #8 x 5/8" 
21 #  5304496827 A B  Sensor, door 
22    5304496828 A B  Slide, outer, 250mm, LH 
23    5304496829 A B  Slide, outer, 250mm, RH 
24    5304496754 A B  Screw, csk. head, #8-18 x 1-1/4" 
28 #  5304496830 A B  Sensor, temperature 
29    5304496831 A B  Cover, sensor, black 
30    5304496762 A B  Screw, kappet, #8-18 x 1" 
31    5304496832 A B  Cap, snap, black 
34    5304496742 A B  Bracket, grille, black 

 



Publication No: 5995651816  EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q 

10/14 6 

SHELVES AND EVAPORATOR 

 

 



 EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q Publication No:  5995651816 

# Functional Parts 7 10/14 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

SHELVES AND EVAPORATOR 

 

Model Index:  A EI24BC10Q (EI24BC10QS0) 
  B EI24BL10Q (EI24BL10QS0) 

POS. NO PART NO.    DESCRIPTION 
1     5304496861 A B  Shelf Assembly, half, complete, w/glass 
1A    5304496862 A B  Shelf Frame, half 
1B    5304496852 A B  Trim, shelf 
1C    5304496853 A B  Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" 
1D    5304496863 A B  Trim, half shelf 
1E    5304496864 A B  Bumper, shelf 
1F    5304496865 A B  Glass, half shelf 
2     5304496854 A B  Shelf Assembly, display, complete, w/mat 
2A    5304496855 A B  Frame Assembly, display shelf 
2B    5304496856 A B  Mat, display shelf, black 
2C    5304496857 A B  Plug, button 
3     5304496866 A B  Shelf Assembly, full, complete, w/glass & mat 
3A    5304496867 A B  Shelf Frame, full 
3B    5304496868 A B  Shelf Assembly, full 
3C    5304496869 A B  Mat, full shelf, black 
3D    5304496870 A B  Glass, full shelf 
4  #  5304496756 A B  Evaporator Assembly, kit 
6     5304496871 A B  Screw, ph pan head, #10-24 x 3/8" 
7     5304496757 A B  Support, evaporator, foam block 
20    5304496839 A B  Cover, screw, plastic, black 
25    5304496840 A B  Cover, evaporator coil, black 
26 #  5304496760 A B  Motor, evaporator fan 
27    5304496761 A B  Guard, fan 
28 #  5304496746 A B  Sensor, temperature 
29    5304496755 A B  Cable Tie 
30    5304496762 A B  Screw, kappet, #8-18 x 1" 
31    5304496832 A B  Cap, snap, black 
32    5304496816 A B  Screw, ph pan head, #8-15 x 3/8" 
33    5304496841 A B  Rivnut, hex, #10-32 
34    5304496872 A B  Ladder, shelf, black, sides 
35    5304496873 A B  Ladder, shelf, black, center 
38    5304496874 A B  Screw, machine, #10-32 x 3/4" 

 



Publication No: 5995651816  EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q 

10/14 8 

COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT 

 

 



 EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q Publication No:  5995651816 

# Functional Parts 9 10/14 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT 

 

Model Index:  A EI24BC10Q (EI24BC10QS0) 
  B EI24BL10Q (EI24BL10QS0) 

POS. NO PART NO.    DESCRIPTION 
1  #  5304496763 A B  Cord, power 
2     5304496764 A B  Clamp, power cord, w/screws 
4     5304496765 A B  Baffle, air 
5  #  5304496766 A B  Port, data aquisition 
6     5304496732 A B  Screw, hex washer head, #10 x 1/2" 
7     5304496748 A B  Clamp, "P" style 
8     5304496842 A B  Screw, ph pan head, #8-21 x 1/4" 
9  #  5304496843 A B  Harness, communication 
11 #  5304496767 A B  Compressor 
12 #  5304496768 A B  Electrical Package, compressor 
13 #  5304496769 A B  Capacitor, run 
13A   5304496770 A B  Strap, bail 
14    5304496738 A B  Grommet, heyco 
15    5304496771 A B  Drain Pan, defrost 
16    5304496772 A B  Nut, lock, 1/4-20 hex 
17    5304496773 A B  Washer, flat 
18    5304496774 A B  Grommet 
19    5304496775 A B  Sleeve 
20    5304496776 A B  Bolt, carriage, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" 
21    5304496777 A B  Wire, ground 
22    5304496778 A B  Screw, ph pan head, #8-32 x 3/8" 
31 #  5304496779 A B  Motor, fan 
32    5304496780 A B  Shround, fan motor 
33    5304496781 A B  Bracket, fan motor mtg. 
34    5304496782 A B  Blade, fan motor 
35    5304496783 A B  Pad, foam 
37    5304496784 A B  Rivet, pop, 3/16", steel 
41    5304496785 A B  Bracket, pc board mtg. 
42    5304496786 A B  Standoff, control board 
43 #  5304498729 A B  Control Board, assembly, main 
51 #  5304496788 A B  Condenser, tube and wire 
52 #  5304496789 A B  Drier, filter 
53    5304496790 A B  Bracket, condenser mtg. 
54    5304496791 A B  Screw, tp AB flat head, #8 x 3/4" 
55    5304496792 A B  Washer, flat, 7/32"ID x 1"OD 
56    5304496793 A B  Nut, hex, #10-24 
57    5304496794 A B  Bolt, carriage, #10-24 x 1/2" 
 

 



Publication No: 5995651816  EI24BC10Q / EI24BL10Q 

10/14 10 

WIRING DIAGRAM 

 

 


